
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 19-106 Name: TP Inc. Amend. No. 1

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed - Health Department

File created: In control:4/22/2019 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:5/7/2019

Title: Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to execute a no-extension
Amendment No. 1 to Mental Health Services Agreement A-13844 with Turning Point of Central
California, Inc. (TP Inc.) for the provision of outreach, employment and supportive services for
Proposition 47 clients in Monterey County, in the amount of $16,345 for Fiscal Year (FY) 2017-18,
$234,040 for Fiscal Year (FY) 2018-19, $345,985 for Fiscal Year (FY) 2019-20 and $109,952 for
Fiscal Year (FY) 2020-21 for a new total Agreement amount not to exceed $706,322.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. TPI Amendment No. 1, 3. TPI Agreement, 4. 17. Completed Board Order

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved - health departmentBoard of Supervisors5/7/2019 1 Pass

County of Monterey Printed on 5/7/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

